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Mark Brnovich 
Attorney General 
Firm State Bar Number 14000 
 
Dominic E. Draye 
Solicitor General 
 
Karen J. Hartman-Tellez (021121)  
Kara M. Karlson (029407) 
Joseph E. La Rue (031348) 
Assistant Attorneys General 
2005 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-1592 
Telephone: (602) 542-4951 
Fax:  (602) 542-4385  
karen.hartman@azag.gov 
kara.karlson@azag.gov 
joseph.larue@azag.gov 
AdminLaw@azag.gov  
 
Attorneys for State Defendants  
 
 

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 

Arizona Democratic Party; Democratic 
National Committee; DSCC a.k.a. 
Democratic Senatorial Campaign 
Committee, 
 
   Plaintiffs, 
 
vs. 
 
Arizona Secretary of State’s Office; 
Michele Reagan, in her official capacity 
as Secretary of State of Arizona; and 
Mark Brnovich, in his official capacity 
as Arizona Attorney General,  
 
   Defendants. 
 

 
No: CV-16-01065-PHX-DLR 
 
NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIRM AND 
ATTORNEY ADDRESS 
 
 

 
 

Please take notice that, pursuant to L.R.Civ.P. 83.3(d), effective November 27, 

2017, the Arizona Attorney General’s Office, including attorneys Karen Hartman-Tellez, 

Kara Karlson and Joseph La Rue, has changed its address from 1275 West Washington 

Street, Phoenix 85007, to: 
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2005 North Central Avenue 
Phoenix, Arizona  85004 

Main telephone: (602) 542-4951 
Fax: (602) 542-4385 

Attorney telephone numbers and e-mail addresses will remain the same.  Please 

update your records accordingly.  

Respectfully submitted this 5th day of December, 2017. 

Mark Brnovich 
Attorney General 
 
 
  s/ Kara M. Karlson  
Kara M. Karlson  
Karen J. Hartman-Tellez 
Joseph E. La Rue 
Assistant Attorneys General 
Attorneys for State Defendants  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
I certify that I electronically transmitted the attached document to the Clerk’s Office 
using the CM/ECF System for filing and transmittal of a Notice of Electronic Filing to 
the following, if CM/ECF registrants, and mailed a copy of same if non-registrants, this 
5th day of December, 2017: 
 
Daniel C. Barr 
Sarah R. Gonski 
Perkins Coie LLP  
2901 N. Central Ave., Ste. 2000 
Phoenix, AZ  85012 
DocketPHX@perkinscoie.com 
 
Marc E. Elias (pro hac vice) 
Bruce V. Spiva (pro hac vice) 
Elisabeth C. Frost (pro hac vice) 
Amanda R. Callais (pro hac vice) 
Perkins Coie LLP 
700 13th St. NW, Ste. 600 
Washington, DC  20005 
MElias@perkinscoie.com 
BSpiva@perkinscoie.com  
EFrost@perkinscoie.com  
ACallais@perkinscoie.com  
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Joshua L. Kaul  
Perkins Coie LLP  
1 East Main St., Ste. 201 
Madison, WI  53703  
JKaul@perkinscoie.com  
 
Attorneys for Plaintiffs 
 
Brett W. Johnson 
Sara J. Agne 
Colin P. Ahler 
Joy L. Isaacs 
Snell & Wilmer 
400 E. Van Buren, Ste. 1900 
Phoenix, AZ  85004 
sagne@swlaw.com  
cahler@swlaw.com  
jisaacs@swlaw.com  
 
Attorneys for Intervenor-Defendants 
 
  s/ Maureen Riordan  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
#6645120  
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General Information

Court United States District Court for the District of Arizona; United
States District Court for the District of Arizona

Federal Nature of Suit Civil Rights - Voting[441]

Docket Number 2:16-cv-01065

Status CLOSED

Feldman et al v. Arizona Secretary of State's Office et al, Docket No. 2:16-cv-01065 (D. Ariz. Apr 15, 2016), Court Docket
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